
School Building Address SBHC Healthcare Provider
Operator Medical, Mental Health Providers & SBHC Site Coordinator Medical Provider Hours

Academy of World
Languages (AWL)
(Schiff Wellness Center)

City of Cincinnati Primary
Care

NP
NP
RN: 
MA
Vision Center:

Dental Center: 
     Dentists: 
Site Coordinator:

MH: BA

SBHC:   
NP:
NP: 
RN: 
MA:  
Summer Hours:
Medical: 
Vision: 
BA:   

Aiken High School City of Cincinnati Primary
Care

NP
RN
MA
Site Coordinator

MH

SBHC:  
NP:
RN:  
MA: 
Dental: 
BP:

Shroder High School City of Cincinnati Primary
Care

NP
RN: 

MA: 
CWA
Site Coordinator

MH: TH

SBHC
SNP:
RN: 
MA: 
Summer Hours:
TH:

Bond Hill Academy WinMed

NP
RN SHA Amergis
Site Coordinator

MH: TH

MD: 
NP: 
RN: 
TH: 

Ethel M.  Taylor Academy City of Cincinnati Primary
Care

NP
RN
MA
Site Coordinator: 

MH:

SBHC: 
NP
RN: 
MA:
New Path:  

Hughes High School Cincinnati Children's
Hospital Medical Center

CCHMC NP:
CCHMC  Medical Assistant

CHD RN
Site Coordinator 
MH: BP

SBHC: 
NP:
HT:  
RN: 
Summer hours:
BP: 

John P. Parker School City of Cincinnati Primary
Care

NP
RN:
MA
Site Coordinator:

MH: BP

SBHC
NP
RN:  
MA:  
BP: 

Mt. Washington School Mercy Health

NP:
CHD RN:
Site Coordinator
MH: BA

SBHC: 

NP:  
BA: 
Summer hours:

Oyler Community Learning
Center

City of Cincinnati Primary
Care

NP
RN: 
MA
MA: 
Vision Center:

Dental Center: 
   Dentists:

Site Coordinator: 

MH: BP

SBHC:
Summer Hours:
NP: 
RN:
MA:  
MA: 
Vision: 
Dental: 
BP:  

Pleasant  Hill Academy Mercy Health

NP
CHD RN:
RN:
Site Coordinator
MH: 

SBHC:  

NP: 
RN (CHD): 

CC:
Summer hours:

Riverview East Academy City of Cincinnati Primary
Care

NP:
RN:
MA TBD
MA TBD:
Site Coordinator: 

MH: BP

SBHC: 
NP:
RN: 
MA
BP:

Robert A. Taft Information
Technology High School

City of Cincinnati Primary
Care

NP:
RN:
CWA:

MA:
Site Coordinator

MH: BP

SBHC: 
NP: 
RN: 
CWA: 
MA: 
BP: 

Roberts Paideia Academy City of Cincinnati Primary
Care

NP:
RN:

MA:
MA:
Site Coordinator:

MH: CC 

SBHC: 
NP: 
RN: 
MA 
MA  
CC:  
Summer Hours: 

2030 Fairfax Ave. 45207

: Preeti Mehta, FNP mehtapr@cpsboe.k12.oh.us, 513-363-7894
:  Barb Keefe, FNP barb.keefe@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-7843

Yasmine Taleb yasmine.taleb@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-7821
: Assefa Yilma assefa.yilma@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-7843

 513.363.7858
     Laura Thiemann, OD  laura.thiemann@cincinnati-oh.gov ;

513-363-7848
Dr. Alexandra Toole, DDS alexandra.toole@cincinnati-oh.gov

 Angela Robinson Angela.Robinson2@cincinnati-oh.gov,
513-357-7456

 Ms. Alex Sharkey asharkey@beechacres.org , 513- 363-7811

  M–F        8:00-4:30
          M,T,Th    8:00-4:30
         W,F         8:00-4:30
         M-F         8:00-4:30
       M-F        8:00-4:30

 M-Th 8a-2p
 M-F 8a-4p

       M-F         8:00-4:30

5641 Belmont Ave. 45224

 Katie Harmon, FNP katherine.harmon@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-6752
 Nova Watson nova.watson@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-6758
 Grace Grimes grace.grimes@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-6758

: Angela Robinson Angela.Robinson2@cincinnati-oh.gov,
513-357-7456

: Ingrid Jones, ijones@bestpoint.org

  M–F  8:00-4:00
         M-F   8:00-4:00
       M-F   8:00-4:30
       M-F   8:00-4:30

   M-F   7:30-4:00
         M–F   7:30-2:00

5051 Duck Creek Rd 45227

: TBD  513-527.7300
Catherine Lanzilotta Catherine.lanzilotta@cincinnati-oh.gov

513-527-7300
Anna Nagai anna.nagai@cincinnati-oh.gov   513-527-7300
: TBD

: Angela Robinson 513-357-7456
Angela.Robinson2@cincinnati-oh.gov

   Ashley Forte ashley.forte@talberthouse.org   513-363-6976;
513-684-7968

:    M–F   8:00-4:30
       M-F    8:00-4:30

        M-F    8:00-4:30
       M-F    8:00-4:30

  M-F 8a-4p
         M-F    9:15-3:45

1510 California Ave. 45237

: Tyra Martinear
: Antica Collier 513-363-7921

: Yolanda Foy YolandaF@Winmedinc.org 513-233-7100,
X440

  Marchelle Donald marchelle.donald@talberthouse.org 513-
363-7926

       W & F  9:00-2:00
        W & F  8:30 -1:30
        M–F 7:45-2:15
        M–F  9:00-5:00

1930 Fricke Rd. 45225

: TBD 363-3641 513-363-3649
: Lindsey Hartmann  lindsey.hartmann@cincinnati-oh.gov  513-363-3621
: TBD gov 513-363-364

Angela Robinson Angela.Robinson2@cincinnati-oh.gov,
513-357-7456

 New Path  Mykish Summers mykish.summers@sjokids.org, 741-3100
ext. 2139

   T,Th        8:00-4:00
:         T,Th        8:00-4:30

        M-F         7:30-4:00
        T,Th        8:00-4:30

M–F    7:45-2:15

2515 Clifton Ave 45219

 Darice Morgan darice.morgan@cchmc.org 513-363-7554
: Angela Pitts  Angela.Pitts@cchmc.org

513-363-7554
: 513-363-7437

Lisa Crosby lisa.crosby@cchmc.org, 513-636-1942
  Mahawish Ijaz mijaz@thechildrenshomecinti.org. 513-272-2800

  M-F; 7:30-4:00
        M, T, W, 8:00-3:00
      M-R; 8:00-4:30
        M-F; 8:00-4:30

 T and R: 8-12; W: 10-2
        M–F; 8:30-4:30

5051 Anderson Pl, 45227

: Hollyn Gregory  hollyn.gregory@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-2975
  Katrina McClain katrina.mcclain@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-2921
: M’Keva Ferguson mkeva.ferguson@cincinnati-oh.gov,  513-363-2975

 Angela Robinson Angela.Robinson2@cincinnati-oh.gov,
513-357-7456

 Rachael Janszen rjanszen@thechildrenshomecinti.org
513-272-2800

:     M–F    8:00-4:00
:          M-F     8:00-4:30

        M-F     7:30-4:00
       M-F     8:00-4:30

         M-F      8:00-2:30

Rm # 1106 1730 Mears
Ave, 45230

 Christina Meadows, Cmeadows@mercy.com, 513-363-3819
  513-363-3921

: Keri Steinriede, ksteinriede@mercy.com , 513-289-0875
 Elizabeth Renner erenner@beechacres.org, 513-363-3869

     T, TH    8:30-4:00
                  M, W, F virtual

         M-F        8:30-4:00
          W,TH, F           8:00-4:00

Thursday only in-person for June (all other days
virtual) Closed July

2121 Hatmaker St. 45204

: Dilruba Rahman,PNP  dilruba.rahman@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-4117
Emily Ruffier emily.ruffier@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-4183

: Sandhya Harding  sandhya.harding@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-4182
 Ammar Bellamine ammar.bellabine@cincinnati-oh.gov

 513.363.4195
   Michaela Minichello, OD michaela.minichello@cincinnati-oh.gov
   Sarah Roberts, OD  sarah.roberts@cincinnati-oh.gov

513.363.4135
 Dr. Fatima Khan, DDS fatima.khan@cincinnati-oh.gov

   Dr. Anna Novais, DMD   anna.novais@cincinnati-oh.gov
Angela Robinson Angela.Robinson2@cincinnati-oh.gov,

513-357-7456
 Molly Williams  mwilliams@stalsorphanage.org, 513-363-4155

      M-F     8:00-4:00
  M-F 8a-2p JUNE ONLY

          M-F       8:00-4:30
           M-F      7:30-4:00

        M-F      8:00-4:30
         M-F      8:00-4:30

    M-F       8:00-3:30
    M- F      8:00-3:00

         M-Th      7:30-4:00

1350 W. North Bend Rd,
45224

 Christina Meadows, cmeadows@mercy.com, 513-215-0699
  Sue Burton 363-4321 burtons@cpsboe.k12.oh.us, 513-363-4321

  Kathy Zix 363-4321 zixkath@cpsboe.k12.oh.us, 513-363-4321
: Keri Steinriede, ksteinriede@mercy.com, 513-289-0875

Central Clinic Andy Piepmeier piepmeA@cps-k12.org, 513-363-4342

 M, W, F         7:30-3:00
Virtual T, Th

        MWF 8:30-4:30
 M–W         7:30-4:00

                     TH-F   7:30-4:00
         W, Th, F         7:30-3:00

In person Friday only for June (virtual all other days)
Closed July- School Year Begins

3555 Kellogg Ave. 45226

 TBD  513-363-3472
   513-363-3421

:    513-363-3476
     513-363-3476

Angela Robinson Angela.Robinson2@cincinnati-oh.gov,
513-357-7456

 Ethan May emay@bestpoint.org, 513-272-2800

    M–F         8:00-4:30
          M–F        8:30-5:00
         M–F        8:00-4:30

:         M–F       8:00-4:30
          M–F       8:30-2:30

420 Ezzard Charles Dr
45214

 Judi Segbefia, FNP   judi.segbefia@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-8331
 TBD,  513-363-8334

 Sonal Shackelford sonal.shackelford@cincinnati-oh.gov.
513-363-8330

 Angela Martin angela.martin@cincinnati-oh.gov
: Angela Robinson Angela.Robinson2@cincinnati-oh.gov,

513-357-7456
 Mesha Cannon mycannon@stalsorphanage.org, 513-363-8299

    M-F       8:00-4:00
         M-F      7:30-4:00
         M-F       8:00-4:30

      M-F       8:00-4:30
        M-F       8:00-4:30

         M-F      8:00-3:30

1702 Grand Ave, 45214

 Nicole DeGreg, FNP nicole.degreg@cincinnati-oh.gov, 515-363-4627
 Fernando Rico Alcaron fernando.ricoalcaron@cincinnati-oh.gov,

513-363-4621
 Pamela Heard pamela.heard@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-4669
 TBD 513-363-4669

 Angela Robinson Angela.Robinson2@cincinnati-oh.gov,
513-357-7456

 Pam Bowers bowersp@cps-k12.org, 513-238-8010

      M-F       8:00-4:30
           M-F        8:00-4:30
           M-F        8:00-4:30
           M-F         8:00-4:30
          M-F         8:00-4:30
          M, T, F    8:30-4:00

 T,W 8a-2p



School Building Address SBHC Healthcare Provider
Operator Medical, Mental Health Providers & SBHC Site Coordinator Medical Provider Hours

Rockdale Academy Cincinnati Children's
Hospital Medical Center

NP:
NP:
NP:
MA:
Health Technician:

CHD SN:
Site Coordinator: 
MH: BP

SBHC:     
NP: 
HT:
SHA:  
BP:    
Summer hours:

Roll Hill Academy City of Cincinnati Primary
Care

NP:
RN:
MA:
Site Coordinator

MH: BP

SBHC: 
NP:
RN: 
MA 
BP: 

Rothenberg Academy City of Cincinnati Primary
Care

NP:
MA:
Site Coordinator
CHD RN:
MH: BP

SBHC:

SBHC: 
RN:
BP:

Sayler Park Elementary
School Mercy Health

NP:
MA,
Site Coordinator:
MH: BA 

SBHC: 
NP

MA 
MH:  BA

Silverton Paideia Academy MH: BP BP:  

South Avondale School Cincinnati Children's
Hospital Medical Center

MA:
NP:
RN-CHD: 
Site Coordinator:
MH: BP

SBHC:  
HT:
NP:
RN:  
BP:

Western Hills High School
and Gilbert A. Dater High
School
(Deaconess Health Check
@ Western Hills/Dater)

City of Cincinnati Primary
Care

NP:
NP:
RN:
MA:
MA:
Dental Coordinator:

   Dentist:
Site Coordinator:

 MH (WH): 

MH (Dater): 

SBHC: 
NP: 
NP:   
RN:
MA:
MA:  
CWA:  
Dental:
LHYS: 
New Path:

William H. Taft Elementary
School Crossroad Health Center

NP:
MA: 
Site Coordinator:
CHD RN: 
MH: BP 

SBHC: 

RN:
BP:

Winton Hills Academy WinMed

NP:
SHA Amergis:
Site Coordinator:

MH:BP

SBHC: 
MD: 
NP  
RN: 
BP: 

Withrow High School City of Cincinnati Primary
Care

NP:
NP:
RN:
CWA:
MA:
Dental Center:
Site Coordinator: 

MH: BP

SBHC:  
NP:
RN: 
CWA: 
MA: 
Dental:  
BP: 

Woodward High School WinMed

NP:
SHA Amergis: 
Site Coordinator: 

MH: BP

SBHC:     
MD:     
BP:   

335 Rockdale Ave. 45229

 Darice Morgan  CNP  darice.morgan@cchmc.org, 513-363-4704
  Molly McHenry, APRN, molly.mchenry@cchmc.org, 513-363-4704
  Lisa Crosby  CNP     lisa.crosby@cchmc.org, 513-363-4704
 Tanya Jenkins tanya.jenkins@cchmc.org, 513-363-4704

  Jacki Smith  Jacqueline.Smith3@cchmc.org,
513-363-4704

  513-363-4721
 Lisa Crosby lisa.crosby@cchmc.org, 513-636-1942

 513-363-4705

   M-F   7:30-4:00
            M-F; 8:00-3:00

             M-F; 7:30-4:00
        M-F; 7:30-4:00
         M–F; 8:00-3:00

 M, F- 8-2; T, W, R- 8-12

2411 Baltimore Ave, 45225

 TBD   513-363-4011
 TBD 513-363-4021
  TBD 513-363-4018

: Angela Robinson Angela.Robinson2@cincinnati-oh.gov,
513-357-7456

  Maureen Annable mannable@stalsorphanage.org, 513-363-4036

    M,W,F          8:00-4:00
          M,W,F        8:00-4:30
         M–F         7:30-4:00
         M,W,F         8:00-4:30
         M–Th         8:00-4:30

2411 Baltimore Ave, 45225

  Natalia Beck nbeck@crossrd.org, 513-363-5779
  Felicia Rogers frogers13@crossrd.org, 513-363-5778

: Felicia Rogers, 513-363-5624
 Janet Robinson robijan@cpsboe.k12.oh.us, 513-363-5721

   Elizabeth Greene GreeneE@cpsboe.k12.oh.us, 513-882-9285
 Anne-Marie Minges Minges@cpsboe.k12.oh.us, 513-363-5770

 Telehealth available outside of normal office
hours

Th 8:00 - 2:00
         M–F           7:30-2:30
         M–F           8:00-3:00

6700 Home City Ave 45233

  513-467-7720
 Elyse Deaver edeaver@mercy.com

 Keri Steinriede, ksteinriede@mercy.com, 513-289-0875
Leah Dickman ldick@beechacres.org, 513-363.5134

MTRF 7:30-4:30
:         MTRF          7:30-4:30

+8:30-3:30 Wednesdays in June/July (NP Jenn
Brown)

         M-F          8:00-4:30
      M-F        7:45-2:15

7451 Montgomery Rd,
45236

  Beth Wiseman  bwiseman@thechildrenshomecinti.org,
513-363-5400        M–F         7:45-2:15

636 Prospect Pl.  45229

 Lynda Hoge Lynda.hoge@cchmc.org   513-363-5522
 Lauren Grant, APRN lauren.grant@cchmc.org

513-363-5522
  Lisa Crosby 513-636-1942  lisa.crosby@cchmc.org

  Crishna Wilburn cwilburn@thechildrenshomecinti.org
513-687-4875 513-363-5522

    M-F        7:30-4:00
           M-F        7:30-4:00
           M-F        8:00 -3:00
         M-F         7:45-2:30

           M–F         7:45-2:15

2144 Ferguson Rd, 45238

 Jill Magner jill.magner@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-8746
  Lauren Gehring, FNP lauren.gehring@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-8770
 TBD  513-363-8747
 TBD 513-363-8770
  Stephanie Brown stephanie.brown@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-8770

 Melissa  melissa.floyd@cincinnati-oh.gov,
513-363-8706

 Maria Boyd, DDS maria.boyd@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-8706
 Angela Robinson Angela.Robinson2@cincinnati-oh.gov,

513-357-7456
LHYS Carletta Triplett ctriplett@lys.org  513-370-4997 and

 Robert Shields  rshields@lys.org 513-818-5925
New Path  Mykish Summers mykish.summers@sjokids.org

741-3100 ext. 2139

        M–F         8:00-4:00
             M–F         8:00-4:30

          M,W,F         8:00-4:30
             M–F         7:30-4:00
            M,W,F        8:00-4:30

          M–F         8:00-4:30
       M–F         8:00-4:30
       M–F         7:30-3:30
        M–F         8:00-4:00

  M–F          9:00-2:00

270 Southern Ave
Cincinnati, OH 45219

 Natalia Beck 513-363-5669 nbeck@crossrd.org
Felicia Rogers  frogers13@crossrd.org 513-363-5624

 513-363-5624  Felicia Rogers
Rashawnda Joiner joinerr@cpsboe.k12.oh.us 513-363-5621

   Tyla Young youngty@cpsboe.k12.oh.us 513-363-5632
                  Muriel Suttles suttlem@cpsboe.k12.oh.us 513-363-5619

Telehealth available outside of normal office
hours
M 8:00 - 10:30
T 12:00 - 4:00
W 8:00-10:30
Th 11:30 - 12:30
F 8:00-11:30

        M-F           7:30-2:30
         M–F          8:00-3:00

5300 Winneste Ave. 45232
 Nisatou Nimaga 513-363-6321

 Yolanda Foy YolandaF@Winmedinc.org, 513-233-7100  X
440

  Meghan McTighe mmctighe@stalsorphanage.org 513-363-6352

   M, T   8:30 – 1:00
        M -T        9:00-2:00
         M            8:30-1:30
         M–F         7:30-2:15
         M–F         8:00-4:00

2520 Madison Rd. 45208

 Barb Keefe, FNP barb.keefe@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-9200
 Emily Zaebst, FNP Emily.zaebst@cincinnati-oh.gov
 Jamie Moore  jamie.moore@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-9022

 Megan Wilson megan.wilson@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-9023
  Melissa Bilkasley  melissa.bikasley@cincinnati-oh.gov, 513-363-9023

  513-363-9110
Angela Robinson Angela.Robinson2@cincinnati-oh.gov,

513-357-7456
 Courtney Rohr  crohr@thechildrenshomecinti.org, 513-272-2800

      M–F  8:00-4:00
             M-F   8:00-4:30
            M–F     7:30-4:00

        M–F     8:00-4:30
          M–F    8:00-4:30

    M–F    7:30-4:00
           M–F          8:30-2:30

7005 Reading Rd. 45237

 Angel Taylor 513-363-9418
Tanaysia Bullock 513-363-9450

Yolanda Foy YolandaF@Winmedinc.org, 513-233-7100  X
440

 Jennifer Zavadil jzavadil@thechildrenshomecinti.org, 638-5286 ;
363-9429

 M – F 8:00 - 4:00
     M-F         8:30-4:00

        M–F        8:30-4:00


